

99 Monroe Avenue NW, Suite 800 Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503 Telephone 616/235-5500 Facsimile 616/235-5550 www.gmnp.net

THOMAS R. BEHM

Michigan Personal Injury Attorney

Thomas R. Behm has significant experience in the areas of personal injury law, medical malpractice, complex commercial litigation, product liability involving defective medical implants, construction site negligence and automobile no-fault law. Mr. Behm also serves as a facilitative mediator in a wide range of disputes.



EDUCATION:

University of Michigan (B.B.A.1983); Detroit College of Law (J.D. 1986); Law Clerk to the Honorable Richard F. Suhrheinrich, U.S. District Court, Eastern District of Michigan (1986-1987)

PROFESSIONAL AFFILIATIONS:

- Grand Rapids Bar Association (President)
- Justice Foundation of West Michigan (Fellow and Past Chairman)
- State Bar of Michigan (Board member—Negligence Section)
- Michigan State Bar Foundation (Fellow)
- Michigan Association for Justice (Former Board Member)
- Federal Bar Association (Member)
- American Bar Association (Member—Litigation Section)

AWARDS AND ACHIEVEMENTS:

- · Grand Rapids Bar Association—President's Award
- Listed in Woodward & White's Best Lawyers in America.
- Listed Best Attorneys in Michigan
- Top 100 Michigan Super Lawyer®.
- American Board of Trial Advocates (Member)
- Listed as an "AV Preeminent Lawyer" peer review rating through Martindale Hubble, the highest rating available for legal ability and integrity.
- Contributing author for the Institute of Continuing Legal Education.
- Served as a Trial Instructor for the Hillman Advocacy Program.





99 Monroe Avenue NW, Suite 800 Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503 Telephone 616/235-5500 Facsimile 616/235-5550 www.gmnp.net

 Serves as a facilitative mediator in the areas of personal injury, medical malpractice and complex commercial litigation.

VOLUNTEER AFFILIATIONS:

- · Host and Moderator of "Ask the Lawyer"
- Legal Assistance Center (Board Member)
- Teacher 3 R's Program Ottawa Hills High School
- Legal Aid of West Michigan (Committee Member)

